Kevin Meier Hypnotist

PERFORMANCE CONDITIONS

PLEASE authorize each box with an initial and sign the bottom of the page. If there is a problem in providing any of the following conditions please contact Kevin Meier at 852-777-2927.

Print Name	Authorizing Signature
I hereby agree with all items listed above, on this da	ay of, 20
Meals will be provided for 2 members of Ke	vin Meier Hypnotist before the show.
In the event that travel back to Sangudo, Aldouble occupancy non-smoking hotel room shall be regards to the show on (date) non smoking hotel room provided by the organizer.	there shall be one double occupancy (i.e. 2 beds)
Copies of the show may be made available merchandise will be paid directly to Kevin Meier Hy Meier Hypnotist staff. Please contact Kevin Meier Herchandise sales.	
Chairs for stage/volunteers shall NOT be ab is non-negotiable as it is for the safety of the volunt	le to roll nor fold and shall be free of armrests. Thisteers.
Seating to accommodate the audience plus	a minimum of 15 chairs on stage
There must be 2 – 110-volt receptacles on s performance area. Please test the plugs to ensure	•
Load out/tear down: minimum time allotme	ent – 1 hour
Easy access to venue for load in, set-up, sou opening to the public. Parking must be provided we due to sound equipment being provided by the DJ of soundcheck prior to the doors opening to the public	or facility but time will still be required for a

Kevin Meier Hypnotist

CONTRACT AGREEMENT

undersig and cond	ned purchaser of entertainme ditions on the face hereof. Kev y said terms and conditions. K	tertainer(s) and/or Performers is made this day between the ent, hereinafter called the purchaser and Kevin Meier Hypnotist are engaged on the terms in Meier Hypnotist represents that all entertainment already Designated has agreed to be evin Meier Hypnotist agrees to render services under the designated terms and can force
Sponso	ring Organization	Name:
Primary Contact		NAME:
		SIGNATURE:
		DATE:
		PHONE NUMBER:
Secondary Contact		NAME:
		SIGNATURE:
		DATE:
		PHONE NUMBER:
1.	Name and Address of P	lace of Engagement:
2.	Date of Engagement:	
3.	Type of Engagement:	
4.	Hours of Engagement:	
5. 6.	Fee Agreed Upon: Payment methods	\$1500 + travel (\$497) Payable to Kevin Meier Hypnotist Cash- Due in full one hour prior to show time. Cartified Charge or E Transfer are also assented.
7.	Deposit required:	Certified Cheque or E-Transfer are also accepted.50% Deposit required 2 weeks prior to the performance. Complete payment shall be given in full on the day of the performance.
8.	Payment Terms:	Payment due in full 1 hour prior to show time.

Kevin Meier Hypnotist

9. Travel to/from venue: if the distance to the venue is further than 100km from Sangudo, AB,

there shall be a charge of \$0.52/km travel each way. This fee is due in full with the final show payment 1hour prior to the performance.

I.E. Grande Cache to Sangudo= 373km x .52 = 193.96

10. Accommodations: The Purchaser agrees to provide 1 non-smoking room for the performer

on the night of the event.

11. Cancellation terms: If purchaser cancels 1 within month of the performance- 25%

If purchaser cancels within 2 weeks of the performance- 50% If purchaser cancels within 1 week of the performance- 100%

The purchaser(s) understands that Kevin Meier Hypnotist is the Hypnotist serving to provide entertainment herein. The <u>purchaser shall pay the fee in full to Kevin Meier Hypnotist</u>. In case of sickness, accidents, riots, <u>strikes</u>, <u>epidemics or any other</u> legitimate detention beyond the control of Kevin Meier Hypnotist that may render the performance impossible, it is understood and agreed that there shall be no claim of damages by **either party** to this agreement and obligation as to performance shall be waived. The tax responsibility of all net fees accepted hereunder shall be the responsibility of Kevin Meier Hypnotist unless otherwise legislated by Provincial or Federal Statute or written under special conditions of this contract. The purchaser in signing this contract themselves, or having same signed by a representative, acknowledges their authority to do so and hereby assumes liability in the amount stated herein.

	Kevin Meier Hypnotist
Purchaser's legal name	Performance legal name
	Kevin Meier
Authorizing signature	Performer name
	Authorizing signature
Date	Date